Northern

Logistics W

— WORLDWIDE —

Northern Logistics — Rules Tariff

Accessorial Charges

Protect from Freezing $50.00 (1-20ft)
$100.00 (20ft +)

Residential Delivery $50.00

Limited Access Pickup/Delivery $50.00

Transfer / Storage Charges $25.00 per day

Reconsignment $50.00

Truck Ordered Not Used $50.00

Redelivery Charges $5.00 ONT $5.00 | min

Detention fees $15 for each 15 minutes; initial 15 minutes free

Delivery Notification $15.00

Excessive Length Shipments $75.00 (12ft -16ft)
$125.00 (16ft - 20 ft)
$175.00 (20ft +)

Hand unload $100.00

Notice:

A finance charge may be applied on all late invoices over agreed terms.



Claims Rules

!

!

Principles and Practices for the Investigation and Disposition of Loss and Damage Claims, I.C.C
Regulations on Freight Claims (Ex parte 263) (49 C.F.R. 1005).

Maximum liability charge for repair of damaged goods not to exceed $50.00 per hour.
Maximum liability charge for sorting of damaged goods not to exceed $50.00 per hour.

All claims for loss or damage must be filed within nine (9) months of the delivery date, or in the
case of non-delivery, within nine (9) months of a reasonable time for delivery.

All claims for concealed damages must be filed within five (5) days after delivery of said
materials.

At no time shall a customer deduct or offset any cargo claim or other alleged claim against
charges owed to Northern Logistics.

In no event shall Carrier be held liable for any special, incidental, or consequential damages
(including damages resulting from loss, damage, or delay to shipment or

Commercial loss of any kind including damage to business reputation or loss of business profits

Including but not limited to, any penalties, fines, chargeback’s, fees, loss of profits or income
assessed by the Shipper, Consignee or Third Party for failure to provide services up to and
including specific transit times, scheduled deliveries or failure for transfer of documentation
including but not limited to packing lists or customs forms, and/or information from consignor or
consignee.

If material is not available for inspection or salvage; the claim will be considered null and void.



Limited Liability

!

Spot Quote is a rate given to shipper outside of the normal tariff rates. Carrier’s liability for loss
or damage to any article(s) or part(s) thereof, for which a Spot Quote determines the freight
charge, is limited to a maximum of $1.00 per pound per individual lost or damaged piece unless
the shipper requests excess liability coverage, declares the value on the bill of lading and pays
the additional charge.

Pallet or Pup/Truckload Pallet, Pup or Truckload rates are commodity rates given to the
Shipper. Carrier’s liability for Pallet, Pup or Truckload Rates programs are limited to a
maximum of one ($1.00) dollar per pound per individual lost or damaged piece within the
shipment, unless the shipper requests excess liability coverage, declares the value on the bill of
lading, and pays the additional charge.

Unless the Shipper declares excess value on the Bill of Lading, requests excess liability
coverage and pays an additional charge, Carrier's maximum per pound liability shall be limited
based on the actual NMFC class as set forth in the table below.

Carrier's liability for loss or damage to any article(s) or part thereof for which the charges are
determined by FAK class or Exception class is limited to the lesser of:

(1) Actual invoice value of the article(s) lost, damaged or destroyed

(2) Exclusions or limited liability provisions of the bill of lading

(3) Applicable limited liability provisions of the NMFC

(4) Lowest released value shown in the NMFC for the commodity shipped
(5) The maximums by FAK and/or exception class as shown below

Class/FAK Liability/lb.

Exception class Non-FAK S 2.00
50 $ 2.00

55 S 2.50

60 $ 3.00

65 $ 4.00

70 $ 5.00

77.5 $ 5.00

85 $ 5.00

92.5 $ 5.00

100 $ 5.00

110 $ 7.00

125 $ 7.00

150 $ 7.00

175 s 7.00

200 $ 7.00

250 $ 10.00

300 $ 10.00

400 $ 10.00

500 $ 10.00



